

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 507

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 26, strike “discontinuance,” and substitute “DISCONTINUANCE OR A”; and strike beginning with the second comma in line 26 down through “subtitle” in line 27.

On page 2, after line 22, insert:

“(4) A CEASE AND DESIST ORDER ISSUED UNDER § 13-403 OF THIS SUBTITLE MAY INCLUDE ANY STIPULATION OR CONDITION LISTED IN THIS SUBSECTION.”

On page 3, in line 11, strike “AND” and substitute “:

(II) THE ORDER MAY CONTAIN”;

and in line 13, strike “(II)” and substitute “(III)”.